
Illinois-Chicago (2-3) -vs- # 17 Long Beach State (7-4)
2/24/2006 at Long Beach, CA (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jared Hughes (3-0)
Loss: PETERSON, Zach (0-1)
Save: Bryan Shaw (1)
HBP: Jared Hughes
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Gilmore First: Dwayne Finley Third Base: Tony Norris 
Start:    Time: 2:44   Attendance: 1,249   
Game notes:
- ID-310684

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Illinois-Chicago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1
Long Beach State 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 X 5 8 0

Illinois-Chicago 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GEMPP JR., Larry cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
SCHROEDER, Chad ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
JOHNSON, Justin c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
HALLBERG, Mark 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
ROSINSKI, Ted lf 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
    BROWN, Jon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARR, Jake dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    SCHAEFER, Brett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
BABINEAUX, Bart rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
NOLTE, Bryan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAINWATER, Nick 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
PETERSON, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WORTHINGTON, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FOSTER, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 5 3 0 9 3

2B: JOHNSON, Justin (1)
SB: HALLBERG, Mark (1)
HBP: HALLBERG, Mark (1)
E: RAINWATER, Nick (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Perry cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Danny Espinosa ss 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Evan Longoria 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brandon Godfrey 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Tito Cruz c 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Tom Wolf rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Shane Peterson dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Chuck Sindlinger 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Allen Woods lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jose Hernandez lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jared Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan Shaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 4 3 7

2B: Tito Cruz (1)
SH: Danny Espinosa (1); Shane Peterson (1); Chuck Sindlinger (1)
SF: Brandon Godfrey (1)
SB: Shane Peterson (1)
DP: 1

Illinois-Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PETERSON, Zach (L, 0-1) 6.0 6 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 20 27 8 7 87
WORTHINGTON, Adam 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 15
FOSTER, Jason 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 6
Totals 8 5 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 28 36 11 9 108

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Hughes (W, 3-0) 8.1 5 3 3 0 9 0 0 1 0 30 31 6 9 102
Bryan Shaw (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 10
Totals 5 3 3 0 9 0 0 1 0 32 33 6 11 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 1st UIC LBS
GEMPP JR. grounded out to 2b (1-0). 0 0
SCHROEDER singled to center field (1-0). 0 0
JOHNSON grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (1-0); SCHROEDER out on the play. 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st UIC LBS
PERRY, Rober grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
ESPINOSA, Da struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
LONGORIA, Ev flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 2nd UIC LBS
HALLBERG struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
ROSINSKI struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
CARR struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd UIC LBS
GODFREY, Bra grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 0
CRUZ, Tito popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
WOLF, Tom struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 3rd UIC LBS
BABINEAUX struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
NOLTE flied out to lf (2-2). 0 0
RAINWATER lined out to 3b (1-1). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd UIC LBS
PETERSON, Sh singled to right field (1-1). 0 0
SINDLINGER grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-1); PETERSON, Sh advanced to second. 0 0
WOODS, Allen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
PERRY, Rober flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 4th UIC LBS
GEMPP JR. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
SCHROEDER struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
JOHNSON struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th UIC LBS
ESPINOSA, Da singled to left field (2-1). 0 0
LONGORIA, Ev singled to left field (2-1); ESPINOSA, Da advanced to second. 0 0
GODFREY, Bra singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); LONGORIA, Ev advanced to third;
ESPINOSA, Da scored. 0 1
CRUZ, Tito lined out to ss (1-1). 0 1
WOLF, Tom out at first p to ss to 1b, RBI (1-1); GODFREY, Bra advanced to third; LONGORIA, Ev scored. 0 2
PETERSON, Sh walked (3-1). 0 2
PETERSON, Sh stole second. 0 2
SINDLINGER flied out to cf (2-2). 0 2

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 5th UIC LBS
HALLBERG hit by pitch (1-1). 0 2



HALLBERG stole second. 0 2
ROSINSKI struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
CARR struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
BABINEAUX struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th UIC LBS
WOODS, Allen grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 2
PERRY, Rober singled to first base (2-2). 0 2
ESPINOSA, Da reached on a throwing error by 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); PERRY, Rober advanced to second. 0 2
LONGORIA, Ev walked (3-2); ESPINOSA, Da advanced to second; PERRY, Rober advanced to third. 0 2
GODFREY, Bra flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1); ESPINOSA, Da advanced to third; PERRY, Rober scored. 0 3
CRUZ, Tito fouled out to c (0-0). 0 3

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 6th UIC LBS
HERNANDEZ, J to lf for WOODS, Allen. 0 3
NOLTE grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 3
RAINWATER singled to left field (0-2). 0 3
GEMPP JR. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
SCHROEDER reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); RAINWATER out at second 2b to ss. 0 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th UIC LBS
WOLF, Tom singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
PETERSON, Sh grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); WOLF, Tom advanced to second. 0 3
SINDLINGER walked (3-0). 0 3
HERNANDEZ, J grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2); SINDLINGER out on the play. 0 3

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 7th UIC LBS
JOHNSON lined out to ss (0-2). 0 3
HALLBERG grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 3
ROSINSKI grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th UIC LBS
WORTHINGTON to p for PETERSON. 0 3
PERRY, Rober walked (3-1). 0 3
ESPINOSA, Da singled through the right side (2-1); PERRY, Rober advanced to third. 0 3
LONGORIA, Ev grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); ESPINOSA, Da advanced to second; PERRY, Rober scored. 0 4
GODFREY, Bra fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
CRUZ, Tito doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1); ESPINOSA, Da scored. 0 5
WOLF, Tom grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 5

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 8th UIC LBS
CARR lined out to cf (0-0). 0 5
BABINEAUX flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
NOLTE grounded out to c, bunt (2-1). 0 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th UIC LBS
FOSTER to p for WORTHINGTON. 0 5
PETERSON, Sh popped up to ss to left field (0-0). 0 5
SINDLINGER struck out looking (0-2). 0 5
HERNANDEZ, J flied out to cf (0-1). 0 5

Illinois-Chicago - Top of 9th UIC LBS



RAINWATER grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5
GEMPP JR. singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 0 5
SCHROEDER reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); GEMPP JR. advanced to second. 0 5
JOHNSON doubled to right center, RBI (1-0); SCHROEDER advanced to third; GEMPP JR. scored. 1 5
HALLBERG singled to right field, RBI (0-2); JOHNSON advanced to third; SCHROEDER scored. 2 5
SHAW, Bryan to p for HUGHES, Jare. 2 5
ROSINSKI reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2); HALLBERG out at second 2b to ss; JOHNSON scored. 3 5
SCHAEFER pinch hit for CARR. 3 5
BROWN pinch ran for ROSINSKI. 3 5
SCHAEFER grounded out to p (1-2). 3 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th UIC LBS


